
 

 

NCB Remittance Tariff 
(Effective on 21 September, 2024) 

 
Outward Remittance 

Items Charges/Details 
Telegraphic Transfer Remark 3 

Conducted via Branches Electronic 
channels 

Telegraphic Transfer HKD200.00 
Remark 1 per 
transaction 

Personal 
Customer: 
HKD65.00 per 
transaction 

  
Corporate 
Customer: 
HKD105.00 
per transaction 

 
 
 

Message to beneficiary 

Waived for the 
first ten 
Chinese 
characters or 
the first ten 
English words 
and charged 
HKD100.00 
thereafter per 
transaction 

Waived for the 
maximum 
input of twenty 
four Chinese 
characters or 
one hundred 
and forty 
English 
characters per 
transaction 

If the remittance currency is not 
the local currency of the HKD100.00 per telex 



 

 

 

Outward Remittance 

Items Charges/Details 
beneficiary bank, an extra cable 
charge is required 

 

Amendment/Cancellation/Returne 
d Remark 6 

HKD220.00 per transaction 
(Plus Correspondent Bank 
Charges Remark 4) 

 
 
Enquiry 
Remark 6 

 
Telex inquiring on status 
of remittance 

HKD220.00 per transaction 
(Plus Correspondent Bank 
Charges Remark 4) 

IDD inquiring on status 
of remittance 

 
HKD100.00 per call 

Set up or amend general 
remittance standing instruction HKD100.00 per transaction 

"RMB Remittance Express" 

standing instruction 
HKD50.00 per remittance 
transaction 

 
 

If Corres- 
pondent 
Bank 
Charges 
are to be 
borne by 
remitter, 
additional 
charges to 
pay Remark 4 

 
 
USD 
Remittance 

To   all 
locations 
(Excludin 
g    the 
Mainland 
of China) 

 
 
HKD 160.00 per transaction 

 
 

 
EUR 
Remittance 

 
 

 
To all 
Euro area 

For remittance amount less 
than or equal to EUR100.00, no 
charge in advance 
For remittance amount more 
than EUR100.00 and less than 
or equal to EUR12,500.00, 
EUR25.00 per transaction 
For remittance amount more 
than EUR12,500.00, EUR35.00 
per transaction 



 

 

 

Outward Remittance 

Items Charges/Details 
  

GBP 
Remittance 

To United 
Kingdom 
and 
Ireland 

 
GBP 20.00 per transaction 

 
JPY 
Remittance 

 
To Japan 

0.05% of the remittance 
amount 
(Minimum JPY3,000.00 per 
transaction) 

Other Remittance 
Minimum HKD200.00 per 
transaction 

Demand Draft Remark 3 

 
Issuance commission 

HKD100.00 per transaction for 
same day collection 
HKD80.00 per transaction for 
following working day collection 

Cancellation of issued drafts HKD200.00 per transaction 

 

Report loss of demand draft and 
stop payment 

HKD250.00 per transaction 
(plus an additional charge of 
HKD140.00 per transaction 
levied by HKAB, which is 
subject to change without prior 
notice) 

 
 
Commission in lieu of exchange 
(Applicable to remittance in HKD to 
overseas Remark 2) 

0.25% for the first 
USD50,000.00 (or equivalent) 
with waiver of commission for 
balance (minimum HKD 
100.00) per transaction, plus 
prevailing remittance charges 
per transaction 



 

 

 
 

Inward Remittance 
Items Telegraphic 

Transfer 
Mail Transfer Demand Draft 

 Charge / Details 

Proceeds 
credited to a NCB 
accountRemark 5 

(Applicable to 
remittance 
amount 
equivalent to 
above 
HKD500.00) 

 
 
 
HKD60.00 per 
transaction 

 
 
 
HKD60.00 per 
transaction 

 
 
 

Waived 

Rate quoted by 
other banks in 
Hong Kong 

 
Waived 

 
Waived 

 
Waived 

Mark good by 
other banks in 
Hong Kong 

 
N/A 

 
N/A 

HKD100.00 
per 
transaction 

Collection 
through bank in 
payment by 
demand draft 

 
HKD100.00 per 
transaction 

 
HKD100.00 per 
transaction 

HKD100.00 
per 
transaction 

Cable charges for 
inquiry 

HKD100.00 per 
cable 

HKD100.00 per 
cable - 

 
Others 

Services Items Charges/Details 

 
 
Facsimile 

Hong Kong (within 5 
pages) HKD50.00 per transaction 

Outside Hong Kong 
(within 2 pages) HKD100.00 per transaction 

Each additional page 
(all countries) HKD50.00 per transaction 

Issuance of the 
duplicate advice 

Within 1 year HKD50.00 per page 
1-2 years HKD100.00 per page 



 

 

 

Others 
or receipt 2-3 years HKD150.00 per page 

3-4 years HKD200.00 per page 
4-5 years HKD250.00 per page 
5-6 years HKD300.00 per page 
6-7 years 
(maximum 7 years) HKD350.00 per page 

 
Remark 1: HKD40.00 will be charged for a remittance application submitted to our 

branches after 12:00 noon from Mondays to Fridays requesting same day 
processing. 

Remark 2: Not inclusive of Macau and the Mainland of China. 
Remark 3: Applicable to deducting proceeds from customer accounts of Nanyang 

Commercial Bank, Limited. 
Remark 4: “Correspondent Bank Charges” means collectively the charges 

imposed by the related correspondent institutions, intermediary 
institutions, clearing institutions and/or beneficiary institutions in 
processing the remittance, plus extra handling charge of the Bank. If 
Correspondent Bank Charges are requested to be borne by remitter, the 
Bank is entitled to collect the charges in advance. The Bank based on the 
general levy record of the correspondent bank to determine the collected 
amount. The collected amount is not refundable. But, if the actual claims 
exceeded the collected amount, the Bank is entitled to collect the shortfall. 
Please also note that this charge option requires more work and the related 
banks/institutions generally collect higher amount than if they are 
otherwise borne by beneficiary. 

Remark 5: When overseas correspondent charges are incurred, USD5 or its equivalent 
will be deducted from the proceeds. 

Remark 6: The Remitter shall be liable for any costs and expenses incurred by the Bank, 
its correspondents and/or beneficiary bank. The Remitter received the 
refund is generally less than the original remittance amount. 

 
- Other Charges may apply, please contact our staff for details. 
- We reserve the right to amend the service charges. 

 
 

Nanyang Commercial Bank, Limited 


